
Training 27 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1d7530d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Carnival in Tbilisi
            Robber steals fish
            Key data recorded
            The Persian Empire rises again
            Cinnamon buns are forbidden
            Throw with small troll
            Jellybeans solve math problems
            Cockerel adopts orphan chicken
            King of Denmark joins circus troupe
            Symphony copied
            Gnomes request labor rights
            Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
            Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
            All tools rust away
            Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
            BBC reporter abducted in Gaza
            Dancing cactus competition
            The king finances his own wedding
            Egyptian mummy is resurrected
            Fish learn to play chess
            Time machine powered by coffee
            Prince stops sausage
            Pets start speaking English
            Receptacle with just one hole
            The Seychelles cease to exist
            Oxford renamed to Michael Jackson
            Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
            Robots compete in cooking contests
            Mother captains ship
            No more tsunamis
            Roller blind ironed
            Kangaroos plan boxing match
            Dogs sign user agreements
            Hildesheim is painted green
            Cats conduct orchestra
            Video game characters revolt
            Gnomes organize a marathon
            Socks find their perfect matches
            Marabou launches chocolate hair
            Zombie makeup becomes a global trend

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 27 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1d7530d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Universe starts over
            Invisible ink reveals secrets
            Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
            Time travel exclusively for weekends
            President wins World Cup
            Third football stadium in Munich
            Clouds moan like teenagers
            Chess player beats computer again
            Dinosaurs take over zoo
            Fish host underwater gala
            Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
            Man lifts benchpress
            Time freezes for afternoon tea
            Cloning attempt successful
            Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings
            Giant shrimp steps back
            Time travel tour launched
            Dancing spoons compete fiercely
            Konrad completely reworks the Duden
            Time-traveling mailman arrives
            Clock runs backwards
            Haunted house turns into trendy café
            Whales watch people
            Young boy becomes army general
            Igloos made of jellybeans
            Dreams sold in stores next week
            Plants participate in yoga
            Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
            Goblins write memoirs
            Telepathy hotline opens
            Portland wins NBA
            Aliens open a pizza shop
            Friendly tornado brushes by
            Giant hamster runs for city council.
            Puns become officially recognized currency
            Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
            Engaged person is promised away
            Bestseller lists introduced
            Potato builds luxurious hotel
            Power cut in New York

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 27 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1d7530d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Princes marries
            Talking furniture offers relationship advice
            Kittens host talk shows
            Golf player wins swimming competition
            Cats form secret society
            Lamb complains about Easter
            Successful cross between hare and elephant
            Trees gossip about squirrels
            The ghost is scaring itself out
            Octopus becomes CEO
            Bicycles are prohibited
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            Fairies build skyscraper
            Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
            Santa Claus shaves
            Sharks learn to surf
            Ice cream machine malfunctions
            Electronic ID forged
            Aliens steal all socks
            Princess kisses a frog
            Talking shoes debate fashion
            Error in the answer key
            7. Golf tournament
            Extermination of terrorists
            Barbarossa shaves
            Sliced bread discovers its own bakery.
            Wizards duel in supermarket
            Strike among kitchen workers
            Talking vegetables form union
            Llamas take over mall
            Pirates open a café
            Invisible woman takes job
            Robot loses job competition
            Giant sequoia exterminated
            Cats form poetry club
            Time travelers lost luggage
            Llamas take over Congress
            Bananas start singing
            Robots grow houseplants
            Catastrophic economic crisis

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 27 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1d7530d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dwarf rides giant snail
            Aliens offer pizza as peace treaty
            Medieval ode recorded digitally
            Bulldogs form a jazz band
            Rock'n'roll on retirement home
            Mental training by Verona Feldbusch
            Unicorns take over the fashion industry
            Unicycle parade in Russia
            Cacti stop stinging
            Cloudy skies start national debate
            Chef cooks with fire
            Dancing robots take over city park
            Silly hats become law
            Robot writes bestselling novel
            Talking shoes tell jokes
            Survival in Rio
            Invisible ink sales skyrocket
            Chair becomes judge
            Angels watch over earth
            Africa is a lush oasis
            New cars run on water
            Invisibility cloak auctioned
            Wolves form secret yoga club
            Student gets everything right!
            Talking fridge tells jokes
            Dancing robots invade city
            Panic in the Munich arena
            Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
            Zoo closes
            Gnomes win Best Actor
            Green tomato ripe
            Bees form a union
            3rd fax
            Thick planks caught
            Robots learn to meditate under trees
            Coffee beans develop personalities
            Octopuses host a cooking show
            Cookies tell dad jokes
            Visions of pizza invade dreams
            Phone hides in shoes

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 27 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1d7530d5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magnet attracted by refrigerator
            Robots compete in Olympic-style events
            Cows become chief advisors
            Giraffes start a podcast
            Books declare independence
            Famine in Europe
            Mailboxes grant wild wishes
            Talking trees start a book club
            Historic supercomputer discovered
            Butterfly regresses into caterpillar
            Unicorns join reality TV
            2nd cake baked
            Winter onset in September
            Watermelon fills with water
            Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


