

Training 27 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1d7530d5
Recall time: 15 min

1	Carnival in Tbilisi
2	Robber steals fish
3	Key data recorded
4	The Persian Empire rises again
5	Cinnamon buns are forbidden
6	Throw with small troll
7	Jellybeans solve math problems
8	Cockerel adopts orphan chicken
9	King of Denmark joins circus troupe
10	Symphony copied
11	Gnomes request labor rights
12	Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
13	Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
14	All tools rust away
15	Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
16	BBC reporter abducted in Gaza
17	Dancing cactus competition
18	The king finances his own wedding
19	Egyptian mummy is resurrected
20	Fish learn to play chess
21	Time machine powered by coffee
22	Prince stops sausage
23	Pets start speaking English
24	Receptacle with just one hole
25	The Seychelles cease to exist
26	Oxford renamed to Michael Jackson
27	Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
28	Robots compete in cooking contests
29	Mother captains ship
30	No more tsunamis
31	Roller blind ironed
32	Kangaroos plan boxing match
33	Dogs sign user agreements
34	Hildesheim is painted green
35	Cats conduct orchestra
36	Video game characters revolt
37	Gnomes organize a marathon
38	Socks find their perfect matches
39	Marabou launches chocolate hair
40	Zombie makeup becomes a global trend

Training 27 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1d7530d5
Recall time: 15 min

41	Universe starts over
42	Invisible ink reveals secrets
43	Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
44	Time travel exclusively for weekends
45	President wins World Cup
46	Third football stadium in Munich
47	Clouds moan like teenagers
48	Chess player beats computer again
49	Dinosaurs take over zoo
50	Fish host underwater gala
51	Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
52	Man lifts benchpress
53	Time freezes for afternoon tea
54	Cloning attempt successful
55	Hammock hangs between high-rise buildings
56	Giant shrimp steps back
57	Time travel tour launched
58	Dancing spoons compete fiercely
59	Konrad completely reworks the Duden
60	Time-traveling mailman arrives
61	Clock runs backwards
62	Haunted house turns into trendy café
63	Whales watch people
64	Young boy becomes army general
65	Igloos made of jellybeans
66	Dreams sold in stores next week
67	Plants participate in yoga
68	Pineapple pizza becomes a government mandate
69	Goblins write memoirs
70	Telepathy hotline opens
71	Portland wins NBA
72	Aliens open a pizza shop
73	Friendly tornado brushes by
74	Giant hamster runs for city council.
75	Puns become officially recognized currency
76	Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
77	Engaged person is promised away
78	Bestseller lists introduced
79	Potato builds luxurious hotel
80	Power cut in New York

Training 27 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1d7530d5
Recall time: 15 min

81	Princes marries
82	Talking furniture offers relationship advice
83	Kittens host talk shows
84	Golf player wins swimming competition
85	Cats form secret society
86	Lamb complains about Easter
87	Successful cross between hare and elephant
88	Trees gossip about squirrels
89	The ghost is scaring itself out
90	Octopus becomes CEO
91	Bicycles are prohibited
92	Declaration declared incomprehensible
93	Fairies build skyscraper
94	Earthquake triggers giant karaoke
95	Santa Claus shaves
96	Sharks learn to surf
97	Ice cream machine malfunctions
98	Electronic ID forged
99	Aliens steal all socks
100	Princess kisses a frog
101	Talking shoes debate fashion
102	Error in the answer key
103	7. Golf tournament
104	Extermination of terrorists
105	Barbarossa shaves
106	Sliced bread discovers its own bakery.
107	Wizards duel in supermarket
108	Strike among kitchen workers
109	Talking vegetables form union
110	Llamas take over mall
111	Pirates open a café
112	Invisible woman takes job
113	Robot loses job competition
114	Giant sequoia exterminated
115	Cats form poetry club
116	Time travelers lost luggage
117	Llamas take over Congress
118	Bananas start singing
119	Robots grow houseplants
120	Catastrophic economic crisis

Training 27 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1d7530d5
Recall time: 15 min

121	Dwarf rides giant snail
122	Aliens offer pizza as peace treaty
123	Medieval ode recorded digitally
124	Bulldogs form a jazz band
125	Rock'n'roll on retirement home
126	Mental training by Verona Feldbusch
127	Unicorns take over the fashion industry
128	Unicycle parade in Russia
129	Cacti stop stinging
130	Cloudy skies start national debate
131	Chef cooks with fire
132	Dancing robots take over city park
133	Silly hats become law
134	Robot writes bestselling novel
135	Talking shoes tell jokes
136	Survival in Rio
137	Invisible ink sales skyrocket
138	Chair becomes judge
139	Angels watch over earth
140	Africa is a lush oasis
141	New cars run on water
142	Invisibility cloak auctioned
143	Wolves form secret yoga club
144	Student gets everything right!
145	Talking fridge tells jokes
146	Dancing robots invade city
147	Panic in the Munich arena
148	Socks develop consciousness, seek freedom
149	Zoo closes
150	Gnomes win Best Actor
151	Green tomato ripe
152	Bees form a union
153	3rd fax
154	Thick planks caught
155	Robots learn to meditate under trees
156	Coffee beans develop personalities
157	Octopuses host a cooking show
158	Cookies tell dad jokes
159	Visions of pizza invade dreams
160	Phone hides in shoes

Training 27 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1d7530d5
Recall time: 15 min

161	Magnet attracted by refrigerator
162	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
163	Cows become chief advisors
164	Giraffes start a podcast
165	Books declare independence
166	Famine in Europe
167	Mailboxes grant wild wishes
168	Talking trees start a book club
169	Historic supercomputer discovered
170	Butterfly regresses into caterpillar
171	Unicorns join reality TV
172	2nd cake baked
173	Winter onset in September
174	Watermelon fills with water
175	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace